NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the mutual covenants and 
conditions herein contained, City and Consultant agree as follows: 

SECTION 1. The “Not-to-Exceed Sum” in subsection “A” in Section 4 (Payment of 

Compensation) of the Master Agreement is hereby amended to “Seventy-Five Thousand 
Dollars ($75,000.00).” Subsection “A” of Section 4 shall hereby read as follows:  

“Consultant’s total compensation for the performance of all Work contemplated 
under this Agreement shall not exceed Seventy-Five Thousand Dollars 
($75,000.00) (the “Not-to-Exceed Sum”), during the Term of this Agreement, 
unless additional payment is first approved as provided in this Agreement. In the 
event Consultant’s charges are projected to exceed the Not-to-Exceed Sum prior 
to the expiration of this Agreement, City may suspend Consultant’s performance